Editorial board, World Journal of Clinical Cases

Thank you for giving us the opportunity to submit a revised draft of our manuscript titled [Diagnosis, treatment protocols, and outcomes of liver transplant recipients infected with COVID-19] to World Journal of Clinical Cases.

We appreciate the time and effort that you and the reviewers have dedicated for providing your valuable feedback on our manuscript. We are grateful to the reviewers for their insightful comments on my paper. We have been able to incorporate changes to reflect most of the suggestions provided by the reviewers. Here is a point-by-point response to the reviewers' comments and editorial office's concerns.

Reviewer 1

 Useful study to understand the implications of Immuno-supression on COVID 19 natural history in the setting of Solid organ transplantation.
 Response: Thanks a lot for your positive feedback.

Reviewer 2

 This is a review on diagnosis, treatment protocols and outcomes of liver transplant recipients infected with COVID-19. Overall I think this is a good start.

Response: Thanks for the feedback. We hope to do all our best to improve the manuscript as much as we can.

 Needs some grammar/sentence structure revisions as I have described in the edited Word document. Response: Thanks a lot for the suggestion. The manuscript benefitted from a professional English editing service. All the comments in the shared revised document were considered and managed accordingly.

m

 Perhaps beyond the scope of this manuscript, but it would be nice to have a frame of reference not only to the general population but also compared to other SOT recipients.

Response: Thanks for the recommendation. This was added to the manuscript.

- Are the outcomes of liver transplant patients with COVID same/better/worse than kidney transplant recipients?
 Response: Thanks for raising this. We added a section to the manuscript addressing this point.
- What about heart or lung transplant recipients?
 Response: Thanks for raising this point. We added a brief part to the manuscript addressing this point.
- I also think some discussion about future approaches as well as a figure showing outpatient and inpatient management would be practical and helpful for many clinicians/researchers.
 Response: Thanks for this suggestion. We added a part describing the future projections, and a figure was also added detailing the patient treatment in outpatient and inpatient settings (figure 2).